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University of Idaho
Enroliment by College, Department Level

Census Date Percent Change

Multiple Majors are Included FTE in Major
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall

College Department Program Level 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 1-Year 5-Year 10-Year
Agricultural & Life Sciences Agricultural & Life Sciences Undergraduate and Non-Degree 2.5 3.0 4.0 6.9 58 9.1 6.7 2.7 6.8 5.8 4.3
Agricultural & Life Sciences Agricultural Econ & Rural Soc Graduate and Professional 55 5.0 57 58 10.2 9.0 7.2 10.0 104 12.4 7.5
Agricultural & Life Sciences Undergraduate and Non-Degree 92.9 95.3 97.4  106.4 84.9 63.8 63.3 79.9 80.2 75.5 95.9 27% 50% 3%
Agricultural & Life Sciences Agricultural Ed, Ldrshp & Comm Graduate and Professional 57 55 3.0 3.2 4.2 6.5 8.9 4.3 4.4 55 6.0
Agricultural & Life Sciences Undergraduate and Non-Degree 79.8 87.2 84.9 92.7 96.5 91.0 83.6 95.1 85.6 94.0 94.8 1% 4% 19%
Agricultural & Life Sciences Animal, Vet & Food Sciences Graduate and Professional 14.6 18.2 22.8 27.7 28.1 29.8 23.3 23.2 26.8 22.5 17.6 -22% -41%
Agricultural & Life Sciences Undergraduate and Non-Degree 241.0 2104 228.0 2349 2285 239.4| 250.6/ 2481 273.0 279.3 2775 -1% 16% 15%
Agricultural & Life Sciences Entomology, Plant Path & Nemat Graduate and Professional 9.3 5.0 5.6 12.2 12.4 16.2 20.3 22.7 21.1 20.3 18.6 -8%
Agricultural & Life Sciences Undergraduate and Non-Degree 1.9 27 37 4.8 58 4.5 5.1 6.3 7.0 16.8 15.5
Agricultural & Life Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Graduate and Professional 11.3 13.9 13.1 10.8 14.9 8.0 5.2 11.8 211 24.6 30.0 22%
Agricultural & Life Sciences Undergraduate and Non-Degree 318.8) 284.3] 2381 2028 1938 179.6 163.8 167.0/ 136.9] 170.1 155.0 -9% -14% -51%
Agricultural & Life Sciences Plant Sciences Graduate and Professional 16.3 18.3 20.7 29.7 25.6 23.0 13.5 21.0 22.3 23.5 26.4 12% 15%
Agricultural & Life Sciences Undergraduate and Non-Degree 46.0 44.0 43.3 39.7 50.4 53.0 67.1 93.1 84.3 85.1 75.8 -11% 43% 65%
Agricultural & Life Sciences Soil & Water Systems Graduate and Professional 6.1 6.1 3.3 4.3 8.0 7.2 6.7 8.3 15.1 12.6 12.5
Agricultural & Life Sciences Undergraduate and Non-Degree 40.8 49.8 61.7 49.0 53.1 48.9 47.0 62.0 56.7 65.0 67.0 3% 37% 64%
Agricultural & Life Sciences Water Resources Graduate and Professional 17.6 19.3 29.3 26.0 217 15.0 18.3 19.4 11.2 8.9 13.5
Art & Architecture Architecture Graduate and Professional 50.0 38.4 37.6 29.6 32.8 45.3 65.7 81.3 84.7 61.0 68.5 12% 51% 37%
Art & Architecture Undergraduate and Non-Degree 136.4| 128.1 1445 142.3| 1755 1821 186.1 180.2 199.6/ 2185 2514 15% 38% 84%
Art & Architecture Art & Design Graduate and Professional 16.8 141 9.3 10.2 10.2 7.3 4.8 6.3 9.3 9.2 9.5
Art & Architecture Undergraduate and Non-Degree 115.2 1117 94.6 93.3 89.2 90.7 77.3 79.2 77.9 90.9 96.2 6% 6% -16%
Art & Architecture Art and Architecture Undergraduate and Non-Degree 0.9 0 0 0 0.4 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.8
Art & Architecture Bioregional PIng & Comm Dsgn Graduate and Professional 6.1 45 3.1 3.5 4.9 5.0 3.3 0.5 0 0 0
Art & Architecture Design and Environments Graduate and Professional 19.8 16.3 17.0 21.7 15.9 14.5 10.9 11.2 7.6 55 4.9
Art & Architecture Undergraduate and Non-Degree 197.8| 194.6| 2149/ 203.9] 2155 205.00 1999 2171 2295 2216 2384 8% 16% 21%
Business & Economics Accounting & Mgmt Info Systems  Graduate and Professional 28.7 32.0 24.8 23.8 31.7 38.2 29.8 30.4 18.3 14.2 14.1 - -51%
Business & Economics Undergraduate and Non-Degree 180.5| 173.0| 147.7| 138.0/ 1475 146.6/ 1396 1258 1322 1679 213.0 27% 45% 18%
Business & Economics Business Graduate and Professional 20.8 21.9 19.7 6.8 13.3 13.3 1.3 0 0 0 21.8 5%
Business & Economics Undergraduate and Non-Degree 947.7 850.2 8424 8211 8223 766.3 7220 7281 7453 8079 890.0 10% 16% -6%
Business & Economics Business & Economics Undergraduate and Non-Degree 16.0 23.7 20.6 229 21.2 23.4 36.0 22.4 29.0 27.8 29.4 6% 26%
Education, Health & Human Sci Curriculum & Instruction Graduate and Professional 48.0 446 40.7 41.7 453 433 42.2 48.5 39.2 38.6 30.7 -20% -29% -36%
Education, Health & Human Sci Undergraduate and Non-Degree 3442 320.8 337.8 389.3 366.9 378.2 368.9 336.0 3264 2959 2927 -1% -23% -15%
Education, Health & Human Sci Education Graduate and Professional 36.9 394 35.1 31.3 32.7 44 5 492 47.8 55.4 52.0 54.8 5% 23% 49%
Education, Health & Human Sci Undergraduate and Non-Degree 8.4 95 9.2 8.8 7.6 3.0 4.3 54 4.6 6.1 6.9
Education, Health & Human Sci Leadership & Counseling Graduate and Professional 96.0 87.2 94.3 81.4 73.7 75.1 47.6 69.0 65.4 57.3 64.1 12% -15% -33%
Education, Health & Human Sci Undergraduate and Non-Degree 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Education, Health & Human Sci Movement Sciences Graduate and Professional 88.0 85.1 89.0 102.7 97.4 95.5 98.1 88.4 77.0 70.0 57.3 -18% -40% -35%
Education, Health & Human Sci Undergraduate and Non-Degree 361.7 350.6 3127 2835 286.1 2887 279.8 3109 3084 333.0 363.1 9% 26% 0%
Engineering Chemical & Biological Engr Graduate and Professional 15.5 19.5 21.7 33,5 34.0 32.7 30.3 24.1 21.2 20.5 157 -23%  -52%
Engineering Undergraduate and Non-Degree 2259 2313 2411 2212 2069 206.1 166.0/ 126.8| 133.5/ 1199 1356 13% -34% -40%
Engineering Civil & Environmental Engr Graduate and Professional 297 273 223 30.1 25.9 247 242 18.7 14.0 16.1 15.3 -38% -48%
Engineering Undergraduate and Non-Degree 163.5| 166.6| 162.7| 166.9 175.1 173.1 139.9 1409 139.8 1484 169.8 14% -2% 4%
Engineering Computer Science Graduate and Professional 16.2 20.1 29.5 39.1 58.3 64.9 52.6 48.3 48.9 46.3 54.4 17%  -16%
Engineering Undergraduate and Non-Degree 169.5| 183.4| 197.6| 217.2| 2146/ 209.9 199.7 2341 3759 398.8 407.5 2% 94% -
Engineering Electrical & Computer Engr Graduate and Professional 433 382 411 46.0 486 452/ 382 313 324 217  26.0 20%  -42%  -40%
Engineering Undergraduate and Non-Degree 255.0 278.5 262.7 263.3] 239.2| 211.2| 156.4| 156.2] 1447 1579 202.8 28% -4% -20%
Engineering Engineering Graduate and Professional 0.1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Engineering Undergraduate and Non-Degree 413 538 530 371 306 196 122 164 171 232 145  -38% . 65%
Engineering Mechanical Engineering Graduate and Professional 21.0 20.3 24.0 25.7 36.3 39.7 37.1 30.1 27.6 19.2 15.1 - -28%
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Multiple Majors are Included

Program Level
Undergraduate and Non-Degree

Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional
Undergraduate and Non-Degree
Graduate and Professional

Fall
2014

421.5
26.8
3.6
13.4
3.7
368.1
16.5
19.6
233.3
39.0
139.9
305.3
7.3
80.4
0
279.8
29.9
13.8
170.2
0
57.0
8.7
123.3
15.4
418.2
211.6
13.1
75.5
42.2
73.5
209.7
1.0
160.2
90.9
6.6
11.6
43.2
3571
14.4
19.2
422.7
191
971
38.4
85.6
30.8
95.1
15.2

Fall
2015

397.4
24.0
8.1
9.9
2.8
348.4
15.5
16.4
203.0
45.2
131.8
294.0
9.3
67.6
0
2754
293
10.9
179.7
0
69.2
10.2
109.9
13.0
385.7
197.0
19.0
71.7
45.2
82.9
207.5
0.5
179.8
118.7
2.6
13.5
51.3
419.8
17.3
20.9
390.1
19.4
99.3
33.2
79.7
32.3
84.1
14.2

Fall
2016

435.3
27.6
8.8
3.1
3.1
308.6
17.3
11.2
208.7
394
123.3
233.3
6.8
67.6
0
288.0
25.6
17.8
153.4
0

61.1
11.2
124.6
17.8
358.2
203.1
222
73.8
40.9
94.9
2221
0.8
183.5
136.3
8.8
12.2
47.7
515.7
18.7
17.3
380.9
17.2
107.7
25.6
59.6
29.6
82.9
18.2

Fall
2017

414.8
31.3
11.4

2.6
3.7

304.0

13.5
9.3

242.7
32.6

134.4

195.8

5.3
65.1
0

287.7
18.6
15.8

142.3

0.3
53.8
9.0

120.5
18.6

356.4

200.6
26.8
64.3
40.9

107.6

2214

2.1
171.0
127.9

7.5

13.3
45.3

590.6
18.1
17.8

457.3
17.2

105.1
20.2
53.7
26.0
80.1
20.0

Census Date

FTE in Major
Fall Fall
2018 2019

382.00 3274
37.8 43.3
8.6 9.4
1.7 1.5
2.5 0.8
315.5| 3337
15.9 19.3
10.4 10.9
2475 281.2
314 36.8
118.0, 122.0
167.7/ 152.4
10.2 11.7
55.2 56.0
0 0
2554 2201
234 191
15.4 14.3
152.2| 156.8
0 0.3
68.2 53.6
214 28.0
116.2| 137.0
22.8 19.9
342.2 3291
153.7/ 139.1
37.8 32.1
56.4 52.5
42.5 44.9
110.7| 100.6
2129 218.0
0.6 1.9
177.2| 176.3
130.8 1412
6.5 8.2
2.1 1.4
37.4 46.0
5711 7756
15.4 15.6
23.6 21.5
4713  416.1
18.0 17.2
74.9 59.9
20.7 19.6
59.4 66.4
27.0 30.2
87.9 83.0
18.1 20.1

Fall
2020

293.2
44.5
8.8
0.4
0.8
456.3
15.9
14.8
2971
34.3
103.5
157.5
8.3
61.7
0
214.6
16.1
11.7
116.8
0
49.7
29.0
150.2
23.0
355.8
112.6
56.9
46.4
49.2
85.9
203.9
23
171.2
152.4
9.4
1.0
43.9
443.9
12.2
20.1
379.2
13.2
54.4
17.3
61.7
28.0
74.0
17.6

Fall
2021

293.8
38.3
8.1

0

0.4
439.4
13.1
12.5
315.9
32.6
99.1
144 .1
8.0
80.9
0
169.8
19.4
12.5
123.2
0
42.6
32.5
116.8
23.8
382.6
85.3
87.2
45.2
77.9
96.8
211.9
1.0
176.0
182.8
12.0
0.1
25.6
606.1
8.7
234
359.0
14.0
45.1
30.0
48.6
24.0
72.4
17.2

Fall
2022

320.0
36.0
5.2
0.5
0.3
404.7
18.9
10.3
292.8
314
98.8
2152
10.2
69.9
0
168.7
28.8
17.7
149.2
0
38.4
24.3
104.0
245
406.9
87.6
92.6
40.8
73.3
109.8
220.2
7.7
199.3
162.4
14.2
12.7
13.9
583.2
11.8
19.5
339.2
17.3
51.0
29.3
53.8
29.1
68.7
16.4

Fall
2023

346.6
36.0
6.5
0.5

0
455.6
17.0
11.2
310.4
30.4
104.2
246.8
12.3
69.4
0
168.7
234
21.5
142.7
0
35.9
21.9
118.8
20.8
434.8
74.6
99.4
42.6
72.2
98.1
210.3
13.6
217.5
147.6
27.8
18.8
4.6
543.3
13.5
18.6
344.2
16.4
47.2
249
54.6
29.5
71.4
21.2

Fall
2024

374.2
32.9
8.6
1.1
1.0
486.0
19.6
15.3
309.5
31.7
112.3
195.4
15.5
72.2
1.8
178.4
32.3
20.7
152.1
0
30.2
23.3
117.0
245
453.6
103.5
118.6
49.7
68.9
98.4
236.0
13.0
219.5
149.4
20.5
9.0
11.8
493.4
16.1
222
391.9
16.6
48.7
39.3
72.5
33.6
78.8
17.9

Percent Change

1-Year 5-Year 10-Year

8% 14% -11%
-9% -24% 23%

7% 46% 32%

0% 10% 33%

4% -14% -19%

8% -8% -20%

-21% 28% -36%

4% 29% -10%

6% -19% -36%
38% 8%
-4%

7% -3% -11%

-16% -44% -47%

6% -17%

2% -15% -5%
18%

4% 38% 8%
39% -26% -51%
19% [N269%

17% -5% -34%
-5% 53% 63%

0% 2% 34%
12% 8% 13%

1% 25% 37%

1% 6% 64%

-26%
-9% -36% 38%
3%
14% -6% 7%

3% -19% -50%
58% 2%
33% 9% -15%
14% 11% 9%
10% -5% -17%

-16% -11%
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Multiple Majors are Included

Fall Fall Fall Fall
Program Level 2014 2015 2016 2017
Undergraduate and Non-Degree 60.0 54 1 54.9 58.2
Undergraduate and Non-Degree 27.4 31.5 39.2 23.1
Undergraduate and Non-Degree 0.3 0 0
Graduate and Professional 30.0 35.0 75.0 79.0

Census Date
FTE in Major

Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 1-Year 5-Year 10-Year

Percent Change

50.4 46.4 36.4 42.0 41.5 36.0 31.0 -14% -33% -48%

212 129 132 134 180 134 135 -51%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
80.0 800 800 800 800 800  80.0 0% 0% 167%

9,657.4 9,430.0 9,456.0 9,477.1 9,332.7| 9,308.7| 8,664.7 8,885.4 9,097.7 9,348.3 9,845.4 5% 6% 2%
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